Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 14

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			Check if this an amended filing
			-

# Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	46-2221566	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		8737 Beverly Blvd Suite 301 Los Angeles, CA 90048	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Los Angeles County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	<ul> <li>Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar</li> <li>Partnership (excluding LLP)</li> </ul>	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Other. Specify:	

	Case 2:18-bk	-11236-BB	Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc				
Debt	Ayanna Walaon Mibi	, Inc.	Main Document     Page 2 of 14 Case number (if known)     2/02/18 2:19PM				
	Name						
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
		Health Care E	Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))				
		Single Asset I	Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))				
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))					
		Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))					
		Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))					
		Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))					
		□ None of the above					
		B. Check all that apply					
		Tax-exempt er	ntity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)				
		Investment co	ompany, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)				
		Investment ad	dvisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))				
		C. NAICS (North	American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor.				
		See http://www	v.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.				
		1111					
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7					
		Chapter 9					
		🖌 Chapter 11. C	Check all that apply:				
			Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).				
			The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).				
			A plan is being filed with this petition.				
			Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).				
			The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11				
			(Official Form 201A) with this form.				
		Chapter 12	The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.				
9.	Were prior bankruptcy						
э.	cases filed by or against	No.					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	🖋 Yes.					
	years:		Central District of				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		California (Los				
	separate list.	District	Angeles)         When         6/19/17         Case number         2-17-bk-17459 BB				
		District	When Case number				
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	✓ No					
	pending or being filed by a	Yes.					
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	103.					
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Debtor	Relationship				
	attach a separate list	District					
		DISTRICT	When Case number, if known				

Deb		Dk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 14 Case number ( <i>if known</i> )			
Deb	tor <u>Ayanna Walden M.</u> Name				
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:			
		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.			
		A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	₩ No			
	real property or personal property that needs	Yes. Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)			
		It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard?			
		It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.			
		It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).			
		Other			
		Where is the property?			
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
		Is the property insured?			
		No ∏ Yes. Insurance agency			
		Contact name			
		Phone			
	Statistical and admin	strative information			
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check one:			
	available funds	Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.			
	After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.				
14.		✓ 1-49 1,000-5,000 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	50-99         5001-10,000         50,001-100,000           100-199         10,001-25,000         More than100,000			
		200-999			
15.	Estimated Assets				
		\$50,001 - \$100,000       \$10,000,001 - \$50 million       \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion         \$100,001 - \$500,000       \$50,000,001 - \$100 million       \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		\$500,001 - \$1 million       \$100,000,001 - \$500 million       More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		↓ \$50,001 - \$100,000       ↓ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million       ↓ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion         ✔ \$100,001 - \$500,000       ↓ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million       ↓ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		\$500,001 - \$1 million       \$100,000,001 - \$500 million       More than \$50 billion			

### Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 14

2/02/18 2:19PM

Debtor Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc.

Case number (if known)

#### Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

February 2, 2018 Executed on MM/DD/ YYYY Х authorized representative of debtor Signature

Title Principal

Ayanna Walden M.D. Printed name

Date February 2, 2018

MM / DD / YYYY

18. Signature of attorney

ELCHTON Signature of attorney for debtor

Creighton A. Stephens Printed name

CREIGHTON STEPHENS Firm name

3401 GRANDE VISTA DR #3 NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320-9998 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone 805.504.2816

Email address creightonstephens@gmail.com

106377 CA

Bar number and State

Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB

Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 14

2/02/18 2:19PM

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc. Case No. Chapter 11 LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this Chapter 11 Case Name and last known address or place of Security Class Number of Securities Kind of Interest business of holder Ayanna Walden M.D. sole shareholder

8737 Beverly Blvd. Suite 301 Los Angeles, CA 90048

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the **Principal** of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date February 2, 2018

Signature Ayanna Walden M.D.

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Sheet 1 of 1 in List of Equity Security Holders Software Copyright (c) 1996-2017 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 14

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc. United States Bankruptcy Court for the: CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case number (if known):

□ Check if this is an

amended filing

# Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
1st Century Bank -Elaon Cardmember Service PO Box 108 Saint Louis, MO 63166-0108		line of credit				\$11,902.87
Ascentium Capital, LLC 23970 HWY 59N Kingwood, TX 77339		MONA LISA TOUCH SYSTEM		\$136,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$56,000.00
Image First 550 Library Street San Fernando, CA 91340		Medical Office Supplies Healthcare Laundry Services				\$1,216.73
MCKESSION MED SURG PRIMARY CARE c/o Caine & Weiner 21210 Erwin Street Woodland Hills, CA 91367		Medical office supplies				\$3,054.55
Quench USA c/o LDB PO Box 352 Milford, CT 06460		Medical office supplies				\$1,009.22
Tel-US Call Center 8447 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 401 Beverly Hills, CA 90211-3209						\$4,159.44
United Health Group c/o RMS PO Box 361598 Columbus, OH 43236		Medical insurance plan				\$2,226.00

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

## Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 14

#### Debtor Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc. Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If		nt and deduction for
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct PO Box 29482 CA 90197-6426						\$5,000.00

#### Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 14

2/02/18 2:19PM

# STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES **INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LBR 1015-2** UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1. A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, his/her spouse, his or her current or former domestic partner, an affiliate of the debtor, any copartnership or joint venture of which debtor is or formerly was a general or limited partner, or member, or any corporation of which the debtor is a director, officer, or person in control, as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such of prior proceeding, date filed, nature thereof, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

#### None

- 2. (If petitioner is a partnership or joint venture) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor or an affiliate of the debtor, or a general partner in the debtor, a relative of the general partner, general partner of, or person in control of the debtor, partnership in which the debtor is a general partner, general partner of the debtor, or person in control of the debtor as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of the proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending and, if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).) None
- 3. (If petitioner is a corporation) A petition under the Bankruptcy Act of 1898 or the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978 has previously been filed by or against the debtor, or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries, a director of the debtor, an officer of the debtor, a person in control of the debtor, a partnership in which the debtor is general partner, a general partner of the debtor, a relative of the general partner, director, officer, or person in control of the debtor, or any persons, firms or corporations owning 20% or more of its voting stock as follows: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

#### 2:17-bk-17459 BB JUDGE BLUEBOND -Filed 06/19/2017 **DISMISSED** pursuant to Stipulation with OUST 08/15/2017

(If petitioner is an individual) A petition under the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1978, including amendments thereof, has 4 been filed by or against the debtor within the last 180 days: (Set forth the complete number and title of each such prior proceeding, date filed, nature of proceeding, the Bankruptcy Judge and court to whom assigned, whether still pending, and if not, the disposition thereof. If none, so indicate. Also, list any real property included in Schedule A that was filed with any such prior proceeding(s).)

declare, und	ler penalty of perjury, that the f	oregoing is true and cor	rect.	
Executed at	Los Angeles California	, California.	XIA	
Date:	February 2, 2018		Ayanna Walden M.D. Signature of Debtor	
			Signature of Joint Debtor	

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. F 1015-2.1.STMT.RELATED.CASES

December 2012

Page 1

#### Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 14

Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc. 8737 Beverly Blvd Suite 301 Los Angeles, CA 90048

Creighton A. Stephens CREIGHTON STEPHENS 3401 GRANDE VISTA DR #3 NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320-9998

1st Century Bank -Elaon Cardmember Service PO Box 108 Saint Louis, MO 63166-0108

Andrew K. Alper Esq. FRANDZEL. ROBBINS BLOOM AND SATO 1000 Wilshire Blvd. 19th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2427

Ascentium Capital , LLC 23970 HWY 59N Kingwood, TX 77339

Ayanna Walden M.D. 8737 Beverly Blvd. Suite 301 Los Angeles, CA 90048

EverBank Commercial Finance PO Box 911608 Denver, CO 80291-1608

Image First 550 Library Street San Fernando, CA 91340

#### Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 14

MCKESSION MED SURG PRIMARY CARE c/o Caine & Weiner 21210 Erwin Street Woodland Hills, CA 91367

Quench USA c/o LDB PO Box 352 Milford, CT 06460

Tel-US Call Center 8447 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 401 Beverly Hills, CA 90211-3209

United Health Group c/o RMS PO Box 361598 Columbus, OH 43236

Wells Fargo Bank Business Direct PO Box 29482 CA 90197-6426

Wells Fargo Practice Finance 2000 Powell Street, 4th Floor Emeryville, CA 94608

### Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 14

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., and State Bar No. & Email Address Creighton A. Stephens 3401 GRANDE VISTA DR #3 NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320-9998 805.504.2816 Fax: 805.830.1112 California State Bar Number: 106377 CA creightonstephens@gmail.com	FOR COURT USE ONLY
UNITED STATES BAI CENTRAL DISTRIC	
In re: Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc. Debtor(s), Plaintiff(s),	CASE NO.: ADVERSARY NO.: CHAPTER: 11 CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FRBP 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4
Defendant(s).	

Pursuant to FRBP 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1, and LBR 1007-4, any corporation, other than a governmental unit, that is a debtor in a voluntary case or a party to an adversary proceeding or a contested matter shall file this Statement identifying all its parent corporations and listing any publicly held company, other than a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interest, or state that there are no entities to report. This Corporate Ownership Statement must be filed with the initial pleading filed by a corporate entity in a case or adversary proceeding. A supplemental statement must promptly be filed upon any change in circumstances that renders this Corporate Ownership Statement inaccurate.

#### I, Ayanna Walden

, the undersigned in the above-captioned case, hereby declare

(Print Name of Attorney or Declarant) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the following is true and correct:

### Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 14

2/02/18 2:19PM

# [Check the appropriate boxes and, if applicable, provide the required information.]

I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth in this Statement because:

- I am the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the Debtor corporation
- I am a party to an adversary proceeding
- I am a party to a contested matter
- I am the attorney for the Debtor corporation
- 2.a. The following entities, other than the debtor or a governmental unit, directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests:

[For additional names, attach an addendum to this form.]

b. There are no entities that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any

## February 2, 2018

Date

1.

By: Sig ature of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor

lass

le co

Name:

Ayanna Walden Printed name of Debtor, or attorney for Debtor

poration's equity interest.

This form is optional. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. F 1007-4.CORP.OWNERSHIP.STMT

December 2012

Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB

Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 13 of 14

2/02/18 2:19PM

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of California

In re Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Ayanna Walden M.D., declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Principal of Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc., and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the <u>2nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2018.

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Ayanna Walden M.D., Principal of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Ayanna Walden M.D., Principal of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Ayanna Walden M.D., Principal of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Creighton A. Stephens, attorney and the law firm of CREIGHTON STEPHENS to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Date February 2, 2018

Signed

Ayanna Walden M.D.

Case 2:18-bk-11236-BB

#### B Doc 1 Filed 02/05/18 Entered 02/05/18 06:48:33 Desc Main Document Page 14 of 14

2/02/18 2 19PM

Resolution of Board of Directors of Ayanna Walden M.D., Inc.

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Ayanna Walden M.D., Principal of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Ayanna Walden M.D., Principal of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Ayanna Walden M.D., Principal of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Creighton A. Stephens, attorney and the law firm of CREIGHTON STEPHENS to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date February 2, 2018

Signed

Date February 2, 2018

Signed

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2017 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com